F pmp				Recordation
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31	07/26	/2011	U.S. DEPARTME	Received
1 - 1 -			United States Patent a	Tjadenarkoff
7/26/4	_		\	5th Floor
To the Director of the U. S. Patent ε	10362	9593	documents or the new add	ress(es) herow
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party	
James C. Lada e ALDana			dresses, or citizenship attac	hed? Yes
James C. Loden, M.D., P.C.		Name: ICATARA		X No
Individual(s) Asso	ciation	Internal		***************************************
		Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Tennessee Professional Corporation ☐ Other		Street Address: 907 Rivergate Parkway, Suite C-2020		
		City: Goodlettsville		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Tennessee, US	iΑ	State: <u>Tennessee</u>		
	Country: USA Zip: 37072			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :		General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)July 15, 2011		Limited Partner		
	ger		itizenship <u>Tennessee. USA</u>	
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	Other If assignee is not don	Citizenship niciled in the United States,	a domestic
Other		representative design	ation is attached: Ye be a separate document from	s 🗆 No
4. Application number(s) or registrati A. Trademark Application No.(s) 6/706,854 6/708,187 6/707,384 C. Identification or Description of Trader CATARACT (76/706,854) - filed March 16, 2011 CLINIC (76/708,187) - filed June 29, 2011 ODEN ILASIK (76/707,384) - filed April 25, 2011		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	Yes 😧 No
5. Name & address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of	annlications and	
concerning document should be mail	ed:	registrations inv	olved:	3
Name: Waddey & Patterson P.C.				
nternal Address: <u>Edward D. Languist. Jr.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>9</u>	0.00
Street Address:1600 Division Street, Suite 500)	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed		account
City Nashville		8. Payment Inform	ation:	***************************************
tate: Tennessee Zip: 372	03			
Phone Number:615-242-2400		Dan 14 A - 67 /	REMARKA, INCHES PORTO AND THE	
ax Number: ₆₁₅₋₂₄₂₋₂₂₂₁			BEV 2011 IN INCHUL IZ BAISO BRINDONA:	
mail Address: edl@iplawgroyp.com		Authorize 01 U 02 I	s er8521 me _{Waddey & Patter FC: 8522}	son PC 49.00 (
9. Signature:			7/22/11	
	Signature		Date	
Gary L. N			Fotal number of pages including sheet, attachments, and docum	
Mama of Par	ean Signing			· ·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, James C. Loden, M.D., P.C. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, United States of America with its principal place of business at Suite C-2020, 907 Rivergate Parkway, Goodlettsville, TN 37072, United States of America, has adopted, used, is using, and/or has intended to use the trademarks ("Marks"):

MARK	TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.	DATE FILED
ICATARACT	76/706,854	March 16, 2011
ICLINIC	76/708,187	June 29, 2011
LODEN ILASIK	76/707,384	April 25, 2011

WHEREAS, iCataract, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at Suite C-2020, 907 Rivergate Parkway, Goodlettsville, TN 37072, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations/applications thereof, and that portion of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks, the trademark applications for the marks, together with all good will associated therewith, and that portion of the business associated with the Marks.

JAMES C. LODEN, M.D., P.C.

By:

)

James C. Loden, M.D.

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF DAVIDSON

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this 15 day of July , 2011.

Notary Public

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC A STATE NOTARY PUBLIC A STATE NOTARY PUBLIC A STATE NOTARY PUBLIC A STATE OF TENNESSEE N

TRADEMARK REEL: 004593 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 07/26/2011